BOLT REQUIREMENTS
for SAE J518 4-BOLT SPLIT FLANGE CONNECTIONS
Bolts for use with these connections shall be of the size and lengths as indicated in Table 1 of the SAE STD
J518 JUN93. They shall be of SAE Grade 5 material or better as specified in SAE J429. Socket head cap
screws of SAE Grade 5 material or better are acceptable.
ADACONN® and INSERTA® BOLT KITS
ADACONN® Hexagon Head Bolt Kits include SAE Grade 5 or better Hexagon Head Cap Screws in the size
and lengths indicated in Table 1 of SAE Standard J518 JUN93.

®®
BOLT KITS
HOW TO ORDER
ORDERING INFORMATION
IBK — SH 4 038 — 16 x 1.00
ADACONN® OR INSERTA®
A = ADACONN®
I = INSERTA®
TYPE
SH = SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
BOLTS PER BOLT KIT
4 = 4 BOLTS PER BOLT KIT
2 = 2 BOLTS PER BOLT KIT
BOLT KIT
BOLT LENGTH
1.00 = 1.00 LONG
SIZE-THREADS PER INCH
008-32 = #8-32 050-13= 1/2-13
010-24 = #10-24 063-11= 5/8-11
025-20 = 1/4-20 075-10= 3/4-10
031-18 = 5/16-18 088-9 = 7/8-9
038-16 = 3/8-16 112-7 = 1 1/8-7
044-14 = 7/16-14
BOLTS
Blue Bell, PA 19422